
 
 

Career Services Contact List 

 

 

Institution Name Title Email Phone 

Region 1 
Bland County, Bristol, Buchanan County, Carroll County, Galax, Grayson County, Lee County, 

Norton, Russell County, Scott County, Smyth County, Tazewell County, Washington County, Wise 
County, Wythe County 

Bluefield College  James Powell 
Senior Director of Student 

Thriving & Success 
jpowell@bluefield.edu 276-326-4274 

Emory & Henry College  Lee Svete 
Director of Center for Career 

and Professional 
Development 

lsvete@ehc.edu 246-944-6660 

Mountain Empire 
Community College  

Nikki Anderson Career & Transfer Counselor   nanderson@mecc.edu 276-523-9105 

Southwest Virginia Higher 
Education Center 

James Belvins 
Director, Rural IT 

Apprenticeship Program 
jbelvins@swcenter.edu 276-619-4345 

University of Virginia's 
College at Wise 

Tonya Nations 
Director of Career Discovery 

and Planning 
mnr3pm@uvawise.edu 276-376-1081 

Virginia Highlands 
Community College  

Traci Mitchell 
Coordinator of Recruitment 

and Career Services 
tmitchell@vhcc.edu 276-739-2547 
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Wytheville Community 
College  

Roland Hall 
Dean of Workforce 
Development and 

Occupational Programs 
rhall@wcc.vccs.edu 276-223-4724 

Region 2 
Alleghany County, Amherst County, Appomattox County, Bedford County, Botetourt County, Campbell 

County, Covington, Craig County, Floyd County, Franklin County, Giles County, Lynchburg, Montgomery 
County, Pulaski County, Radford, Roanoke, Roanoke County, Salem 

Central Virginia Community 
College  

Jeremy Strasser  Career Services Navigator StrasserJ@centralvirgnia.edu 434-832-7665 

Ferrum College  Leslie Holden Director lholden@ferrum.edu 540-365-4460 

Hollins University Jeffrey White 
Director of Career and Life 

Design 
whitejk@hollins.edu 540-362-6274 

Liberty University  Matt Young 
Assistant Director, Employer 

Relations 
mpyoung2@liberty.edu 434-592-4109 

Mountain Gateway 
Community College  

Matt McGraw 

Chief Workforce 
Officer/Office of Institutional 
Effectiveness & Research 
Associate Vice President 

mmcgraw@mgcc.edu 540-863-2866 

New River Community 
College  

Mark Rowh 
Vice President for Workforce 
Development and External 

Relations 
mrowh@nr.edu 

540-674-3600 
ext. 4241 

Radford University  Carolyn Sutphin 
Employer Relations & Event 

Coordinator 
csutphin@radford.edu 540-831-6528 

Randolph College 
Maegan Crews 

Fallen 
Director mcrews@randolphcollege.edu 434-947-8116 

Roanoke College  Meghan Jester 
Director of Career 

Exploration 
jester@roanoke.edu 540-375-2303 
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Roanoke Higher Education 
Center  

Cynthia Bryant Career Center Assistant Cynthia.bryant@education.edu  540-767-6043 

Sweet Briar College  Barbara Watts  Director bwatts@sbc.edu 434-381-6465 

University of Lynchburg Beverly Reid 
Executive Director, Career 

Development 
careers@lynchburg.edu 434-544-8459 

     

Virginia Tech Jim Henderson 
Associate Director of 
Employer Relations 

jim2@vt.edu 540-231-8079 

Virginia Western Community 
College  

Shonny Kier Cooke Career Services Manager scooke@virginiawestern.edu 540-857-7298 

Region 3 
Amelia County, Brunswick County, Buckingham County, Charlotte County, Cumberland County, Danville, 
Halifax County, Henry County, Lunenburg County, Martinsville, Mecklenburg County, Nottoway County, 

Patrick County, Pittsylvania County, Prince Edward County 

Averett University  Dr. Billy Wooten 
Executive Director of Career 

Competitiveness 
bwooten@averett.edu 434-791-5629 

Danville Community College  Chadrick Younger 
Director of Workforce 

Services 
chadrick.younger@danville.edu 434-797-8573 

Hampden-Sydney College  Stephanie Joynes 
Director of the Ferguson 

Career Center 
sjoynes@hsc.edu 434-223-6325 

Institute of Advance 
Learning and Research 

Kiana Dillard 
Work-Based Learning 

Coordinator 
kiana.dillard@ialr.org 434-766-6653 

Longwood University  Elizabeth Narehood 
Senior Director of Career and 

Professional Engagement 
narehoodem@longwood.edu 434-395-2063 

New College Institute      info@newcollegeinstitute.org 276-403-5671 

Patrick & Henry Community 
College  

John (JC) 
Hazelwood 

Career Services Coordinator jhazelwood@patrickhenry.edu 276-656-0260 
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Southern Virginia Higher 
Education Center 

Dr. Nettie Simon-
Owens 

Chief Workforce 
Development Officer 

nettiesimon-owens@svhec.org 434-572-5477 

Southside Virginia 
Community College  

    careerservices@sw.edu 276-964-7262 

Region 4 
Charles City County, Chesterfield County, Colonial Heights, Dinwiddie County, Emporia, Goochland 

County, Greensville County, Hanover County, Henrico County, Hopewell, New Kent County, Powhatan 
County, Prince George County, Richmond, Surry County, Sussex County 

Brightpoint Community 
College  

Amy Shutts 
Career and Internship 

Coordinator 
ashutts@brightpoint.edu 804-706-5166 

ECPI University  Candice Melton Director of Career Services cmelton@ecpi.edu 757-504-3133 

J. Sargeant Reynolds 
Community College  

Robin Crawford 
Beale 

Counselor for Career & 
Engagement Services 

rbeale@reynolds.edu 804-523-5067 

Randolph-Macon College      theedge@rmc.edu 804-752-7200 

Richard Bland College  Tyler Hart Chief Administrative Officer jhart@rbc.edu 804-862-6100 

University of Richmond  Frank Allen 
Director of Employer 

Relations 
frank.allen@richmond.edu 804-289-8687 

Virginia Commonwealth 
University 

Danielle Pearles 
Senior Associate Director, 
Employer and Experiential 

Development 
ddpearles@vcu.edu 804-828-1645 

Virginia Commonwealth 
University 

Julia Wingfield 
School of Business Career 

Services - Associate Director, 
Employer Relations 

jhwingfield@vcu.edu 804-828-2204 

Virginia Commonwealth 
University 

Rebecca Kurihine 
Engineering Career Services 

- Employer Relations 
Specialist  

rskurihine@vcu.edu 540-908-6780 

Virginia State University     careerservices@vsu.edu 804-524-5211 
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Virginia Union University     workforcedevelopment@vuu.edu 800-257-5780 

Region 5 
Accomack County, Chesapeake, Franklin, Hampton, Isle of Wight County, James City County, Newport 

News, Norfolk, Northampton County, Poquoson, Portsmouth, Southampton County, Suffolk, Virginia 
Beach, Williamsburg, York County 

Bryant & Stratton College  Jill Kochheiser Director of Career Services jrkochheiser@bryantstratton.edu 804-430-9716 

Christopher Newport 
University 

Sarah Hobgood Director of Career Planning sarah.hobgood@cnu.edu 757-594-8763 

Eastern Shore Community 
College  

Linda Baines Career Services Mentor lbaines@es.vccs.edu 757-789-1743 

Eastern Virginia Medical 
School  

Rebecca Hastings Director, Career Advising hastinrs@evms.edu 757-446-7111 

Hampton University  Bessie Willis Director of Career Center bessie.willis@hamptonu.edu 757-727-5331 

Norfolk State University 
Saranette Miles 

Williams 
Director of Career Services sdmwilliams@nsu.edu  757-823-8462 

Old Dominion University  Mary M. Smith 
Associate Director, Employer 

Programs & Development 
m19smith@odu.edu 757-683-4388 

Paul D. Camp Community 
College  

Dr. Antoinette 
Johnson 

Director of Workforce 
Development 

ajohnson@pdc.edu 757-569-6064 

Regent University Amanda Ingram Career & Talent Specialist aingram@regent.edu 757-352-4712 

Tidewater Community 
College  

Babi L. Brock Career Services Manager bbrock@tcc.edu 757-822-7228 

Virginia Peninsula 
Community College  

Franz Albertini 
Director, Career 

Services/Workforce 
Transitions 

albertinif@vpcc.edu 757-825-4077 

Virginia Wesleyan University Alice Jones 
Director of Career 

Development  
ajones@vwu.edu 757-455-3107 
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William & Mary Stan Inman 
Director of Employer 

Development and 
Engagement 

sdinman@wm.edu 757-221-5008 

William & Mary Philip Heavilin II 
Director, Internships & 

Applied Learning  
pdheavilin@wm.edu 757-221-5838 

Region 6 
Caroline County, Essex County, Fredericksburg, Gloucester County, King and Queen County, King George 

County, King William County, Lancaster County, Mathews County, Middlesex County, Northumberland 
County, Richmond County, Spotsylvania County, Stafford County, Westmoreland County  

Rappahannock Community 
College  

Marjorie Lampkin 
Coordinator for Office of 
Career and Transition 

Services 
mlampkin@rappahannock.edu 804-333-6825 

University of Mary 
Washington 

Amanda Talbert 
Associate Director of 
Employer and Alumni 

Engagement 
atalbert@umw.edu 540-654-1271 

Region 7 
Alexandria, Arlington County, Fairfax, Fairfax County, Falls Church, Loudoun County, Manassas, 

Manassas Park, Prince William County 

George Mason University Matt Myers 
Associate Director, Employer 

and Alumni Engagement 
careers@gmu.edu 703-993-3738 

Marymount University 
Bianna Clark-

Williams 
Director of Academic 

Programs 
bclark@marymount.edu N/A 

Northern Virginia Community 
College  

Dana Fallon 
Director, Business 

Engagement and Career 
Services 

dfallon@nvcc.edu 703-323-4577 
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Region 8 
Augusta County, Bath County, Buena Vista, Clarke County, Frederick County, Harrisonburg, Highland 

County, Lexington, Page County, Rockbridge County, Rockingham County, Shenandoah County, 
Staunton, Warren County, Waynesboro, Winchester 

Blue Ridge Community 
College  

Position Vacant 
Coordinator of Career 

Services 
N/A N/A 

Bridgewater College  Jen Nelson 
Director of Center for Career 

Development 
jnelson@bridgewater.edu 540-828-5750 

Christendom College  Kristin Stephens 
Director of Career 

Development 
kristin.stephens@christendom.edu 540-551-9233 

Eastern Mennonite 
University 

Kimberly Phillips Director of Career Services kimberly.phillips@emu.edu 540-432-4131 

James Madison University Laura Hickerson 
Assistant Director for 
Employer Relations 

Hickerly@jmu.edu 540-568-2801 

Laurel Ridge Community 
College  

Position Vacant Academic & Career Services N/A N/A 

Mary Baldwin University  Thy Nguyen 
Executive Director of McCree 

Center for Life Success 
tqnguyen@marybaldwin.edu 224-409-7748 

Southern Virginia University Position Vacant** Career Counselor N/A N/A 

Washington & Lee University Molly Steele 
Dean of Career and 

Professional Development 
msteele@wlu.edu 540-458-8595 

Virginia Military Institute LTC Ammad Sheikh Director of Career Services sheikhas@vmi.edu 540-464-7579 

Mountain Gateway 
Community College  

(Region 8) 

Matt McGraw 
 

Rob Cantrell 

Assoc. VP, Chief Workforce Officer 
 

Coordinator of Career Services 

mmcgraw@mgcc.edu 
 

rcantrell@mgcc.edu 

540-863-2866 
 

540-863-2906 

mailto:mmcgraw@mgcc.edu
mailto:rcantrell@mgcc.edu
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Region 9 
Albemarle County, Charlottesville, Culpeper County, Fauquier County, Fluvanna County, Greene County, 

Louisa County, Madison County, Nelson County, Orange County, Rappahannock County 

Germanna Community 
College  

Thomas Hanna  
Work-Based Learning 

Advisor- Career & Transfer 
Services 

thanna@germanna.edu 540-891-3096 

Piedmont Virginia 
Community College  

Andre Luck Career Services Manager aluck@pvcc.edu 434-961-5231 

University of Virginia David Lapinski 
Director of Employer 

Relations and Experiential 
Learning 

davidlapinski@virginia.edu 434-924-4865 

 


